

Established 1771

CHATHAM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Diana Hales, Chair Mike Dasher, Vice Chair Jim Crawford Karen Howard Walter Petty

COUNTY MANAGER

Renee Paschal



P. O. Box 1809, Pittsboro, NC 27312-1809 • Phone: (919) 542-8200

Resolution of the Chatham County Board of Commissioners

RESOLUTION ADOPTION OF THE CHATHAM COUNTY HOUSING TRUST FUND GUIDELINES

WHEREAS, the need for affordable housing for low and moderate income citizens in Chatham County has been recognized as a priority; and

WHEREAS, the importance of increasing affordable housing options was is the basis for the recent creation of the Chatham County Affordable Housing Trust Fund in the FY 2019 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Chatham Affordable Housing Advisory Committee has been tasked with developing guidelines for the trust fund and approved said guidelines at their July 12, 2018 meeting;

WHEREAS, the Housing Trust Fund will

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Chatham

Section 1: The guidelines approved by the Chatham County Affordable Housing Advisory Committee are adopted as part of this Resolution.

Section 2: The appropriate staff are authorized to do all things necessary and expedient to carry out the provisions of this Resolution.

Section 3: The Board support the continued prioritization of increasing affordable housing options in Chatham County

Section 4: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption hereof.

Adopted, this theday of	·
	Diana Hales, Chair
	Chatham County Board of Commissioners
ATTEST:	
Lindsay K. Ray, NCCCC, Clerk to	the Board
Chatham County Board of Commis	ssioners